OP \$240.00 3108733

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM395102

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AT REEL/FRAME

NO. 4796/0249

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.		08/15/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE COPERNICUS GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	1 TRIANGLE DRIVE, SUITE 100
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27713
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3108733	COPERNICUS GROUP IRB
Registration Number:	3053776	COPERNICUS GROUP IRB
Registration Number:	3005973	CGIRB
Registration Number:	3891027	CGIRB CONNEXUS
Registration Number:	3884142	COPERNICUS GROUP INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOAR
Registration Number:	3884141	CGIRB CONNEXUS
Registration Number:	3951624	EXPERIENCE AND INNOVATION IN ETHICAL REV
Registration Number:	3881146	MANAGING COMPLEXITY THROUGH INNOVATION
Registration Number:	2422850	WHERE ETHICAL REVIEW AND RESEARCH CONVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 053644-0074

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
SIGNATURE:	/KJA/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2016
Total Attachments: 3	•

source=WIRB Trademark Release - The Copernicus Group Inc#page1.tif source=WIRB Trademark Release - The Copernicus Group Inc#page2.tif source=WIRB Trademark Release - The Copernicus Group Inc#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest ("Release") is made effective as of August 15, 2016, by NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., as administrative agent for the benefit of the secured parties (hereinafter, the "Secured Party") to The Copernicus Group, Inc.. (the "Debtor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on May 31, 2012, the Secured Party and Debtor entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "2012 Security Agreement"), and the 2012 Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on June 6, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4796/0249.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the 2012 Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party, among other collateral, a security interest in all the Debtor's right, title and interest in all of the Debtor's trademarks and all rights in and to said trademarks, including those referred to on Schedule A hereto, and all other trademark collateral described in the 2012 Security Agreement (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to terminate the security interests, and execute and deliver to the Debtor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to properly release the security interests relating to the Trademark Collateral, at Debtor's expense.

WHEREAS, Debtor has no outstanding obligations to the Secured Party under the terms of the 2012 Security Agreement, Debtor agrees to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral

NOW THEREFORE, the Secured Party agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description, all right, title and interest of the Secured Party in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page to Follow]

7700193v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed as of the date first above written.

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.,

as Administrative Agent

Name:

Robert F. Milord

Title:

Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest]

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
COPERNICUS GROUP IRB and Design	3,108,733	Jun. 27, 2006
COPERNICUS GROUP IRB	3,053,776	Jan. 31, 2006
CGIRB	3,005,973	Oct. 11, 2005
CGIRB CONNEXUS	3,891,027	Dec. 14, 2010
COPERNICUS GROUP INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD and Design	3,884,142	Nov. 30, 2010
CGIRB CONNEXUS	3,884,141	Nov. 30, 2010
EXPERIENCE AND INNOVATION IN ETHICAL REVIEW	3,951,624	April 26, 2011
MANAGING COMPLEXITY THROUGH INNOVATION	3,881,146	Nov. 23, 2010
WHERE ETHICAL REVIEW AND RESEARCH CONVERGE	2,422,850	Jan. 23, 2001

7700193v1

RECORDED: 08/15/2016